
Alberta (0-5 , 0-5) -vs- Calgary (5-0 , 5-0)
10/2/2011 at Calgary, AB (McMahon Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:07 pm   End of Game: 3:46 pm   Duration: 2:59
Referee: Jim Woods   Line Judge: Cody Johnson   Side Judge: Glen Haner   Umpire: J.Popplestone
Back Judge: Dave Kendall   Score Keeper: Daryl Slade   Linesman: Cam Schwieder   Field Judge: Shawn Kerr
Temperature: 10 C   Wind: N7 km/hr   Weather: Mainly sunny

Date: 10/2/2011
Site: Calgary, AB (McMahon Stadium)
Attendance: 1,047

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
AB 0 0 0 7 7
CGY 13 28 10 10 61

Qtr Time Scoring Play AB CGY
1st 12:09 CGY - Johnny Mark 27 yd field goal 8 plays, 0 yards, TOP 1:31 0 3
1st 09:29 CGY - Matt Walter 78 yd run (Johnny Mark kick), 1 plays, 78 yards, TOP 0:16 0 10
1st 06:15 CGY - Johnny Mark 22 yd field goal 5 plays, 0 yards, TOP 1:10 0 13
2nd 11:41 CGY - Anthony Woodson 3 yd run (Johnny Mark kick), 4 plays, 26 yards, TOP 0:25 0 20
2nd 08:24 CGY - Jake Harty 8 yd pass from Eric Dzwilewski (Johnny Mark kick) 4 plays, 42 yards, TOP 1:37 0 27
2nd 07:15 CGY - Matt Walter 7 yd run (Johnny Mark kick), 3 plays, 32 yards, TOP 1:01 0 34
2nd 01:00 CGY - Taylor Nill 42 yd pass from Eric Dzwilewski (Johnny Mark kick) 4 plays, 79 yards, TOP 1:07 0 41
3rd 12:35 CGY - Matt Walter 12 yd run (Johnny Mark kick), 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:11 0 48
3rd 05:36 CGY - Johnny Mark 17 yd field goal 12 plays, 0 yards, TOP 3:49 0 51
4th 13:31 CGY - Steven Lumbala 11 yd run (Johnny Mark kick), 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 1:40 0 58
4th 11:12 CGY - Johnny Mark 17 yd field goal 6 plays, 0 yards, TOP 1:38 0 61
4th 03:59 AB - O. Sonuga 1 yd run (S. McCaffrey kick), 5 plays, 46 yards, TOP 1:53 7 61



Team Statistics AB CGY
FIRST DOWNS 14 28
    Rushing 5 12
    Passing 4 16
    Penalty 5 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 67 281
    Attempts 22 35
    Avg. Per Rush 3.0 8.0
    Rushing TDs 1 5
    Yards Gained 80 292
    Yds. Lost 13 11
NET YARDS Passing 93 343
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 9-27-3 22-31-1
    Avg. / Att. 3.4 11.1
    Avg. / Comp. 10.3 15.6
    TDs 0 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 142 624
    Plays 52 66
    Avg. / Play 2.7 9.5
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-80 16-174
PUNTS-YARDS 12-476 7-265
    Avg. / Punt 39.7 37.9
    Net / Punt 36.5 27.1
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-118 8-462
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.0 57.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 28.0 40.3
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 6-75-0 9-38-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 12.5 4.2
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 8-140-0 2-62-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.5 31.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 3-49-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-36-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -18 0
    Possession Time 34:17 25:43
        1st Quarter 9:19 5:41
        2nd Quarter 9:19 5:41
        3rd Quarter 8:22 6:38
        4th Quarter 7:17 7:43
    3rd Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 1
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 5-5
        Touchdowns 1-5 5-5
        Field Goals 4-5 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 3-18
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 4-4



Individual Offense
 
 

Alberta Calgary

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Curtis Dell 6 15 71 0 1 19 3
Julian Marchand 3 12 22 0 2 10 0
Totals 9 27 93 0 3 19 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Eric Dzwilewski 17 25 295 2 0 42 0
Andrew Buckley 5 6 48 0 1 17 0
Totals 22 31 343 2 1 42 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
O. Sonuga 16 59 13 46 1 12 2.9
Curtis Dell 3 18 0 18 0 9 6.0
Shayne Samoil 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Julian Marchand 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Franklin Marion 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 22 80 13 67 1 12 3.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Matt Walter 10 178 0 178 3 78 17.8
Steven Lumbala 12 87 2 85 1 30 7.1
Anthony Woodson 7 16 5 11 1 6 1.6
Emilio Violato 5 9 4 5 0 6 1.0
Eric Dzwilewski 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Totals 35 292 11 281 5 78 8.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Laine Rogers 4 27 0 10
Porter Brown 2 27 0 19
Dillon Prince 1 16 0 16
Jess Valleau 1 13 0 13
O. Sonuga 1 10 0 10
Totals 9 93 0 19

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Taylor Nill 5 129 1 42
Richard Snyder 3 68 0 29
Jake Harty 4 59 1 19
Chris Dobko 5 39 0 12
Adam Osterling 2 25 0 17
Drew Redekopp 2 22 0 17
Emilio Violato 1 1 0 1
Totals 22 343 2 42

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
S. McCaffrey 12 476 39.7 64 2 0 1
Totals 12 476 39.7 64 2 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Johnny Mark 7 265 37.9 50 0 0 1
Totals 7 265 37.9 50 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dillon Prince 1 7 7 4 63 23 0 0 0
Jess Valleau 5 68 29 4 77 27 0 0 0
Randon Ralph 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 6 75 29 8 140 27 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Chris Dobko 3 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Harty 2 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Nill 4 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Lumbala 0 0 0 2 62 42 0 0 0
Michael Lau 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 4
Wyatt Getty 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 43 43
Total 9 38 9 2 62 42 3 49 43

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Johnny Mark 1st 12:09 27 GOOD
Johnny Mark 1st 06:15 22 GOOD
Johnny Mark 3rd 05:36 17 GOOD
Johnny Mark 4th 11:12 17 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
S. McCaffrey 2 118 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Johnny Mark 8 462 0 0 57.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Alberta Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Connor Ralph 5 3 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randon Ralph 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Brandon Foster 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
J. Hetherington 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chad Kaminski 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Dean 2 3 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gregory Severin 5 — 5 2.0/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Duncan Morris 2 2 4 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jon Mora 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeremy Bell 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
S. McCaffrey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O. Sonuga 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Larry Hillary 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robert Butcher 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brad Quartel 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
R. Richardson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin Marion 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jess Valleau 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith Wright 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sean Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Beard — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lane Dell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Rowland — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Eli Hankinson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Harasimiuk 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Darren Miner — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 49 20 69 5.0/10 —/0 — —/— 1-0 3 — —

Calgary Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Mike Edem 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Lau 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— 2-6 — — —
Jordan Verdone 3 2 5 1.0/4 1.0/4 — 1/— - — — —
Wyatt Getty 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-43 — — —
T. Spoletini 3 1 4 3.0/19 2.0/14 — —/— - — — —
Sam Hurl 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach McNeill 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevan Hafichuk 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamahl Knowles 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cory Roboch 2 — 2 1.0/6 —/— 1 1/36 - — — —
Tanner Doll — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Klassen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Linden Gaydosh 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tye Noble — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adam Ballingall 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Little — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kenny Forrester — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Anderson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Harris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sukh Chungh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. Ogbongbemiga 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mike Forzani 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 18 53 6.0/31 3.0/18 1 2/36 3-49 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Alberta

Calgary

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st AB28 15:00 KO AB28 13:40 PUNT 2-0 1:20
1st AB35 13:40 PUNT AB35 12:09 FG 8-0 1:31
1st AB29 09:24 KO AB33 07:25 INT 4-4 1:59
1st AB35 07:25 INT AB35 06:15 FG 5-0 1:10
1st AB31 03:14 PUNT AB35 01:50 PUNT 2-4 1:24
1st AB49 01:50 PUNT CGY48 12:06 FUMB 8-13 4:44
2nd AB27 11:33 KO AB23 09:53 PUNT 2-(-4) 1:40
2nd AB17 08:24 KO AB17 08:16 FUMB 0-0 0:08
2nd AB28 07:05 KO AB43 04:58 PUNT 3-15 2:07
2nd AB39 03:42 PUNT AB51 02:07 PUNT 3-12 1:35
2nd AB35 00:52 KO AB40 00:15 PUNT 2-5 0:37
2nd AB45 00:00 PUNT AB45 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd AB30 12:27 KO CGY50 09:25 PUNT 5-30 3:02
3rd AB35 09:25 PUNT AB35 05:36 FG 12-0 3:49
3rd AB35 01:34 PUNT AB33 00:11 PUNT 2-(-2) 1:23
4th AB19 13:14 KO AB19 12:50 INT 1-0 0:24
4th AB35 12:50 INT AB35 11:12 FG 6-0 1:38
4th CGY50 09:23 INT CGY32 07:47 DOWNS 4-18 1:36
4th CGY46 05:52 PUNT CGY00 03:59 TD 5-46 1:53
4th AB24 02:31 PUNT AB44 01:07 PUNT 3-20 1:24
4th CGY45 00:05 PUNT CGY45 00:00 HALF 1-0 0:05

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CGY32 09:45 PUNT AB00 09:29 TD 1-78 0:16
1st AB39 05:26 INT CGY51 03:14 PUNT 2-(-20) 2:12
2nd AB26 12:06 FUMB AB00 11:41 TD 4-26 0:25
2nd AB42 09:53 PUNT AB00 08:16 TD 4-42 1:37
2nd AB32 08:16 FUMB AB00 07:15 TD 3-32 1:01
2nd CGY40 04:58 PUNT CGY39 03:42 PUNT 2-(-1) 1:16
2nd CGY31 02:07 PUNT AB00 01:00 TD 4-79 1:07
2nd CGY20 00:15 PUNT CGY29 00:00 PUNT 2-9 0:15
3rd CGY30 14:46 KO AB00 12:35 TD 6-80 2:11
3rd CGY25 03:58 PUNT CGY47 01:34 PUNT 4-22 2:24
3rd AB48 00:11 PUNT AB00 13:31 TD 6-48 1:40
4th CGY33 09:55 PUNT CGY33 09:23 INT 1-0 0:32
4th CGY32 07:47 DOWNS CGY41 05:52 PUNT 2-9 1:55
4th CGY44 03:46 KO AB45 02:31 PUNT 3-21 1:15
4th CGY01 01:07 PUNT CGY05 00:05 PUNT 2-4 1:02



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
CGY ball on CGY45, start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.1st and 10.Johnny Mark kickoff 52 yards to the AB13, Dillon Prince return 15 yards to the
AB28 (Jordan Verdone).
 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB28 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB28 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Jess Valleau.
3rd and 10 at AB28 S. McCaffrey punt 45 yards to the CGY37, Taylor Nill return 6 yards to the CGY43 (Smith Wright), PENALTY AB

face mask 15 yards to the AB52, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB52.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Alberta at 15:00
1st and 10 at AB28 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB28 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Jess Valleau.
3rd and 10 at AB28 S. McCaffrey punt 45 yards to the CGY37, Taylor Nill return 6 yards to the CGY43 (Smith Wright), PENALTY AB

face mask 15 yards to the AB52, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB52.
Total 2 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Calgary at 13:40
1st and 10 at AB52 CALGARY drive start at 13:40.
1st and 10 at AB52 Steven Lumbala rush for 30 yards to the AB22, 1ST DOWN CGY (J. Hetherington).
1st and 10 at AB22 Steven Lumbala rush for 3 yards to the AB19 (Ryan Dean;J. Hetherington).
2nd and 7 at AB19 Steven Lumbala rush for no gain to the AB19 (Connor Ralph).
3rd and 7 at AB19 Johnny Mark field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 12:09.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 AB ball on AB35.
1st and 65 at AB35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB35 O. Sonuga rush for 6 yards to the AB41 (Wyatt Getty).
2nd and 4 at AB41 O. Sonuga rush for 6 yards to the AB47, 1ST DOWN AB (Wyatt Getty;Mike Edem).
1st and 10 at AB47 O. Sonuga rush for no gain to the AB47 (Jordan Verdone;Sam Hurl).
2nd and 10 at AB47 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 10 at AB47 S. McCaffrey punt 40 yards to the CGY23, Jake Harty return 9 yards to the CGY32 (Franklin Marion), PENALTY AB

no yards declined.
Total 8 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Alberta 0-3 Calgary

Calgary at 09:45
1st and 10 at CGY32 CALGARY drive start at 09:45.
1st and 10 at CGY32 Matt Walter rush for 78 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:29.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 41 yards to the AB24, Dillon Prince return 5 yards to the AB29 (Connor Little;Zach McNeill).
Total 1 plays, 78 yardsTime of Possession: 0:16

Alberta 0-10 Calgary

Alberta at 09:24
1st and 10 at AB29 ALBERTA drive start at 09:24.
1st and 10 at AB29 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB24.
1st and 15 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Dillon Prince.
2nd and 15 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 7 yards to the AB31 (Michael Lau;Tye Noble), PENALTY AB

roughing passer 15 yards to the AB46, PENALTY CGY face mask 15 yards to the AB31, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at AB31 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB31 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the AB33.
2nd and 8 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass intercepted by Wyatt Getty at the AB54, Wyatt Getty return 43 yards to the AB11 (Brad

Quartel).
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Alberta at 09:24
1st and 10 at AB29 ALBERTA drive start at 09:24.
1st and 10 at AB29 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the AB24.
1st and 15 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Dillon Prince.
2nd and 15 at AB24 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 7 yards to the AB31 (Michael Lau;Tye Noble), PENALTY AB

roughing passer 15 yards to the AB46, PENALTY CGY face mask 15 yards to the AB31, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at AB31 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB31 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the AB33.
2nd and 8 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass intercepted by Wyatt Getty at the AB54, Wyatt Getty return 43 yards to the AB11 (Brad

Quartel).
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:59

Calgary at 07:25
1st and 10 at AB11 CALGARY drive start at 07:25.
1st and 10 at AB11 Anthony Woodson rush for loss of 4 yards to the AB15 (Gregory Severin).



2nd and 14 at AB15 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Jake Harty.
3rd and 14 at AB15 Johnny Mark field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 06:15.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 AB ball on AB35.
1st and 65 at AB35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB35 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB35 Julian Marchand pass intercepted by Michael Lau at the AB43, Michael Lau return 4 yards to the AB39 (Jess

Valleau).
Total 5 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

 

 

 

 

Alberta 0-13 Calgary

Calgary at 05:26
1st and 10 at AB39 CALGARY drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at AB39 Steven Lumbala rush for 13 yards to the AB26, PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the AB49, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at AB49 Steven Lumbala rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB50 (Gregory Severin).
2nd and 21 at AB50 Eric Dzwilewski rush for 35 yards to the AB15 (J. Hetherington), PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the CGY50,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 31 at CGY50 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 1 yard to the CGY51 (Connor Ralph).
3rd and 30 at CGY51 Johnny Mark punt 36 yards to the AB23, Jess Valleau return 8 yards to the AB31 (Sam Hurl).
Total 2 plays, -20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Calgary at 05:26
1st and 10 at AB39 CALGARY drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at AB39 Steven Lumbala rush for 13 yards to the AB26, PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the AB49, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at AB49 Steven Lumbala rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB50 (Gregory Severin).
2nd and 21 at AB50 Eric Dzwilewski rush for 35 yards to the AB15 (J. Hetherington), PENALTY CGY holding 10 yards to the CGY50,

NO PLAY.
2nd and 31 at CGY50 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 1 yard to the CGY51 (Connor Ralph).
3rd and 30 at CGY51 Johnny Mark punt 36 yards to the AB23, Jess Valleau return 8 yards to the AB31 (Sam Hurl).
Total 2 plays, -20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:12

Alberta at 03:14
1st and 10 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 03:14.
1st and 10 at AB31 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Dillon Prince.
2nd and 10 at AB31 Curtis Dell rush for 4 yards to the AB35 (Mike Edem).
3rd and 6 at AB35 S. McCaffrey punt 40 yards to the CGY35, Jake Harty return 0 yards to the CGY35 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Alberta at 03:14
1st and 10 at AB31 ALBERTA drive start at 03:14.
1st and 10 at AB31 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Dillon Prince.
2nd and 10 at AB31 Curtis Dell rush for 4 yards to the AB35 (Mike Edem).
3rd and 6 at AB35 S. McCaffrey punt 40 yards to the CGY35, Jake Harty return 0 yards to the CGY35 (O. Sonuga).
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Calgary at 01:50
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Jake Harty for 16 yards to the CGY51, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brandon Foster;Ryan

Dean).
1st and 10 at CGY51 Matt Walter rush for 4 yards to the 55 yardline (Ryan Dean).
2nd and 6 at CGY55 Eric Dzwilewski rush for 2 yards to the AB53 (Gregory Severin).
3rd and 4 at AB53 Steven Lumbala rush for 4 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brad Quartel).

Calgary at 01:50
1st and 10 at CGY35 CALGARY drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at CGY35 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Jake Harty for 16 yards to the CGY51, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brandon Foster;Ryan

Dean).
1st and 10 at CGY51 Matt Walter rush for 4 yards to the 55 yardline (Ryan Dean).
2nd and 6 at CGY55 Eric Dzwilewski rush for 2 yards to the AB53 (Gregory Severin).
3rd and 4 at AB53 Steven Lumbala rush for 4 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brad Quartel).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at AB49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB49 AB ball on AB49.
1st and 10 at AB49 O. Sonuga rush for 4 yards to the AB53 (Sam Hurl).
2nd and 6 at AB53 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 6 at AB53 S. McCaffrey punt 38 yards to the CGY19, Taylor Nill return to the CGY19 (Chad Kaminski), PENALTY CGY

roughing the kicker 15 yards to the CGY42, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CGY42 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 6 yards to the CGY48, fumble forced by Cory Roboch, fumble by O. Sonuga recovered

by CGY Cory Roboch at CGY48, Cory Roboch for 36 yards to the AB26, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 4:44

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at AB49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB49 AB ball on AB49.
1st and 10 at AB49 O. Sonuga rush for 4 yards to the AB53 (Sam Hurl).



2nd and 6 at AB53 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 6 at AB53 S. McCaffrey punt 38 yards to the CGY19, Taylor Nill return to the CGY19 (Chad Kaminski), PENALTY CGY

roughing the kicker 15 yards to the CGY42, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at CGY42 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 6 yards to the CGY48, fumble forced by Cory Roboch, fumble by O. Sonuga recovered

by CGY Cory Roboch at CGY48, Cory Roboch for 36 yards to the AB26, out-of-bounds.
Total 7 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 4:44
 

 

 

 

 

Calgary at 12:06
1st and 10 at AB26 CALGARY drive start at 12:06, CGY ball on AB26.
1st and 10 at AB26 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 12 yards to the AB14, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph;J.

Hetherington).
1st and 10 at AB14 Anthony Woodson rush for 6 yards to the AB8 (Larry Hillary).
2nd and 4 at AB08 Anthony Woodson rush for 5 yards to the AB3, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph).
1st and GOAL at AB03 Anthony Woodson rush for 3 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:41.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 61 yards to the AB4, Dillon Prince return 23 yards to the AB27 (Zach McNeill).
Total 4 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 0:25

Alberta 0-20 Calgary

Alberta at 11:33
1st and 10 at AB27 ALBERTA drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at AB27 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to R. Richardson.
2nd and 10 at AB27 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AB23 (Jordan Verdone).
3rd and 14 at AB23 S. McCaffrey punt 34 yards to the CGY53, Taylor Nill return 0 yards to the CGY53 (O. Sonuga), PENALTY AB no

yards 15 yards to the AB42, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB42.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Alberta at 11:33
1st and 10 at AB27 ALBERTA drive start at 11:33.
1st and 10 at AB27 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to R. Richardson.
2nd and 10 at AB27 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 4 yards to the AB23 (Jordan Verdone).
3rd and 14 at AB23 S. McCaffrey punt 34 yards to the CGY53, Taylor Nill return 0 yards to the CGY53 (O. Sonuga), PENALTY AB no

yards 15 yards to the AB42, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB42.
Total 2 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Calgary at 09:53
1st and 10 at AB42 CALGARY drive start at 09:53.
1st and 10 at AB42 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Jake Harty for 19 yards to the AB23, 1ST DOWN CGY (Chad Kaminski).
1st and 10 at AB23 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 11 yards to the AB12, 1ST DOWN CGY (J. Hetherington;Jeremy

Bell).
1st and 10 at AB12 Steven Lumbala rush for 4 yards to the AB8 (Jeremy Bell).
2nd and 6 at AB08 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Jake Harty for 8 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:24.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 68 yards to the AB-3, Dillon Prince return 20 yards to the AB17, fumble by Dillon Prince

recovered by CGY Jordan Verdone at AB17, out-of-bounds, PENALTY AB holding declined, PENALTY CGY
unnecessary roughness 15 yards to the AB32, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB32.

Total 4 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Alberta 0-27 Calgary

Calgary at 08:16
1st and 10 at AB32 CALGARY drive start at 08:16.
1st and 10 at AB32 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at AB32 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Richard Snyder for 25 yards to the AB7, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph).
1st and GOAL at AB07 Matt Walter rush for 7 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:15.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 61 yards to the AB4, Jess Valleau return 9 yards to the AB13 (Jamahl Knowles), PENALTY

CGY face mask 15 yards to the AB28, 1st and 10, AB ball on AB28.
Total 3 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Alberta 0-34 Calgary

Alberta at 07:05
1st and 10 at AB28 ALBERTA drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at AB28 Shayne Samoil rush for 7 yards to the AB35 (T. Spoletini;Jordan Verdone), PENALTY CGY offside 5 yards to the

AB33, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at AB33 Curtis Dell pass complete to Jess Valleau for 13 yards to the AB46, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem).
1st and 10 at AB46 Shayne Samoil rush for 2 yards to the AB48 (Linden Gaydosh).
2nd and 8 at AB48 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 5 yards to the AB43 (T. Spoletini).
3rd and 13 at AB43 S. McCaffrey punt 35 yards to the CGY32, Taylor Nill return 8 yards to the CGY40 (Chad Kaminski).
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Alberta at 07:05
1st and 10 at AB28 ALBERTA drive start at 07:05.



1st and 10 at AB28 Shayne Samoil rush for 7 yards to the AB35 (T. Spoletini;Jordan Verdone), PENALTY CGY offside 5 yards to the
AB33, NO PLAY.

1st and 5 at AB33 Curtis Dell pass complete to Jess Valleau for 13 yards to the AB46, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem).
1st and 10 at AB46 Shayne Samoil rush for 2 yards to the AB48 (Linden Gaydosh).
2nd and 8 at AB48 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 5 yards to the AB43 (T. Spoletini).
3rd and 13 at AB43 S. McCaffrey punt 35 yards to the CGY32, Taylor Nill return 8 yards to the CGY40 (Chad Kaminski).
Total 3 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07
 

 

 

 

Calgary at 04:58
1st and 10 at CGY40 CALGARY drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at CGY40 Anthony Woodson rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY39 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 11 at CGY39 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Matt Little.
3rd and 11 at CGY39 Johnny Mark punt 39 yards to the AB32, Dillon Prince return 7 yards to the AB39 (Kevan Hafichuk).
Total 2 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Calgary at 04:58
1st and 10 at CGY40 CALGARY drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at CGY40 Anthony Woodson rush for loss of 1 yard to the CGY39 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 11 at CGY39 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Matt Little.
3rd and 11 at CGY39 Johnny Mark punt 39 yards to the AB32, Dillon Prince return 7 yards to the AB39 (Kevan Hafichuk).
Total 2 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:16

Alberta at 03:42
1st and 10 at AB39 ALBERTA drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at AB39 Curtis Dell rush for 9 yards to the AB48 (T. Spoletini;Cory Roboch), PENALTY AB offside 5 yards to the AB34, NO

PLAY.
1st and 15 at AB34 Curtis Dell pass complete to O. Sonuga for 10 yards to the AB44 (Sam Hurl), PENALTY CGY face mask 15 yards

to the CGY51, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at CGY51 1st and 10, timeout Calgary, clock 02:52.
1st and 10 at CGY51 O. Sonuga rush for 1 yard to the CGY50 (Linden Gaydosh).
2nd and 9 at CGY50 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 9 yards to the AB51 (T. Spoletini).
3rd and 18 at AB51 S. McCaffrey punt 28 yards to the CGY31, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Alberta at 03:42
1st and 10 at AB39 ALBERTA drive start at 03:42.
1st and 10 at AB39 Curtis Dell rush for 9 yards to the AB48 (T. Spoletini;Cory Roboch), PENALTY AB offside 5 yards to the AB34, NO

PLAY.
1st and 15 at AB34 Curtis Dell pass complete to O. Sonuga for 10 yards to the AB44 (Sam Hurl), PENALTY CGY face mask 15 yards

to the CGY51, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and 10 at CGY51 1st and 10, timeout Calgary, clock 02:52.
1st and 10 at CGY51 O. Sonuga rush for 1 yard to the CGY50 (Linden Gaydosh).
2nd and 9 at CGY50 Curtis Dell sacked for loss of 9 yards to the AB51 (T. Spoletini).
3rd and 18 at AB51 S. McCaffrey punt 28 yards to the CGY31, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Calgary at 02:07
1st and 10 at CGY31 CALGARY drive start at 02:07.
1st and 10 at CGY31 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 20 yards to the CGY51, 1ST DOWN CGY (Chad Kaminski;Brandon

Foster).
1st and 10 at CGY51 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Jake Harty for 16 yards to the AB43, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brandon Foster).
1st and 10 at AB43 Steven Lumbala rush for 1 yard to the AB42 (Gregory Severin).
2nd and 9 at AB42 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 42 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:00.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 55 yards to the AB10, Jess Valleau return 25 yards to the AB35 (Michael Lau;Zach McNeill).
Total 4 plays, 79 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07

Alberta 0-41 Calgary

Alberta at 00:52
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 00:52.
1st and 10 at AB35 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB35 Curtis Dell pass complete to Laine Rogers for 5 yards to the AB40 (Michael Lau).
3rd and 5 at AB40 S. McCaffrey punt 41 yards to the CGY29, Chris Dobko return 1 yards to the CGY30 (S. McCaffrey), PENALTY

CGY illegal block 10 yards to the CGY20, 1st and 10, CGY ball on CGY20.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:37

Alberta at 00:52
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 00:52.
1st and 10 at AB35 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at AB35 Curtis Dell pass complete to Laine Rogers for 5 yards to the AB40 (Michael Lau).
3rd and 5 at AB40 S. McCaffrey punt 41 yards to the CGY29, Chris Dobko return 1 yards to the CGY30 (S. McCaffrey), PENALTY

CGY illegal block 10 yards to the CGY20, 1st and 10, CGY ball on CGY20.
Total 2 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:37



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, AB ball on AB45.S. McCaffrey kickoff 55 yards to the CGY10, Steven Lumbala return 20 yards to the CGY30
(Chad Kaminski).
 

 

 

Calgary at 00:15
1st and 10 at CGY20 CALGARY drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at CGY20 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 9 yards to the CGY29.
2nd and 1 at CGY29 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Chris Dobko (Darren Miner).
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Johnny Mark punt 49 yards to the AB32, Jess Valleau return 13 yards to the AB45 (Adam Ballingall).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15

Calgary at 00:15
1st and 10 at CGY20 CALGARY drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at CGY20 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 9 yards to the CGY29.
2nd and 1 at CGY29 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Chris Dobko (Darren Miner).
3rd and 1 at CGY29 Johnny Mark punt 49 yards to the AB32, Jess Valleau return 13 yards to the AB45 (Adam Ballingall).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15

Alberta at 00:00
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at AB45 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Alberta at 00:00
1st and 10 at AB45 ALBERTA drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at AB45 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Calgary at 14:46
1st and 10 at CGY30 CALGARY drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at CGY30 Matt Walter rush for 9 yards to the CGY39 (Jon Mora).
2nd and 1 at CGY39 Matt Walter rush for 27 yards to the AB44, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph).
1st and 10 at AB44 Matt Walter rush for 19 yards to the AB25, 1ST DOWN CGY.
1st and 10 at AB25 Steven Lumbala rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB26 (Ryan Dean).
2nd and 11 at AB26 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Richard Snyder for 14 yards to the AB12, 1ST DOWN CGY (Connor

Ralph;Brandon Foster).
1st and 10 at AB12 Matt Walter rush for 12 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:35.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 62 yards to the AB3, Jess Valleau return 27 yards to the AB30 (Michael Klassen).
Total 6 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Alberta 0-48 Calgary

Alberta at 12:27
1st and 10 at AB30 ALBERTA drive start at 12:27.
1st and 10 at AB30 O. Sonuga rush for 3 yards to the AB33 (Jordan Verdone;T. Spoletini).
2nd and 7 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 10 yards to the AB43, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem).
1st and 10 at AB43 O. Sonuga rush for 12 yards to the 55 yardline, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem;Wyatt Getty).
1st and 10 at AB55 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 5 yards to the AB50 (T. Spoletini).
2nd and 15 at AB50 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Brad Quartel (Jamahl Knowles).
3rd and 15 at AB50 S. McCaffrey punt 25 yards to the CGY35, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CGY substitution infraction 10 yards to the

CGY50, NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at CGY50 S. McCaffrey punt 44 yards to the CGY6, Chris Dobko return 8 yards to the CGY14 (Sean Davis).
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

Alberta at 12:27
1st and 10 at AB30 ALBERTA drive start at 12:27.
1st and 10 at AB30 O. Sonuga rush for 3 yards to the AB33 (Jordan Verdone;T. Spoletini).
2nd and 7 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 10 yards to the AB43, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem).
1st and 10 at AB43 O. Sonuga rush for 12 yards to the 55 yardline, 1ST DOWN AB (Mike Edem;Wyatt Getty).
1st and 10 at AB55 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 5 yards to the AB50 (T. Spoletini).
2nd and 15 at AB50 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Brad Quartel (Jamahl Knowles).
3rd and 15 at AB50 S. McCaffrey punt 25 yards to the CGY35, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CGY substitution infraction 10 yards to the

CGY50, NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at CGY50 S. McCaffrey punt 44 yards to the CGY6, Chris Dobko return 8 yards to the CGY14 (Sean Davis).
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

Calgary at 09:25
1st and 10 at CGY14 CALGARY drive start at 09:25.
1st and 10 at CGY14 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Jake Harty (Duncan Morris).
2nd and 10 at CGY14 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Richard Snyder for 29 yards to the CGY43, 1ST DOWN CGY (Connor Ralph).
1st and 10 at CGY43 Timeout Calgary, clock 08:28.
1st and 10 at CGY43 Anthony Woodson rush for no gain to the CGY43 (David Beard;Connor Ralph).
2nd and 10 at CGY43 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 15 yards to the AB52, 1ST DOWN CGY (J. Hetherington).



1st and 10 at AB52 Anthony Woodson rush for 2 yards to the AB50 (Eli Hankinson).
2nd and 8 at AB50 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 34 yards to the AB16, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph).
1st and 10 at AB16 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Chris Dobko for 6 yards to the AB10 (Jeremy Bell).
2nd and 4 at AB10 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Jake Harty (J. Hetherington).
3rd and 4 at AB10 Johnny Mark field goal attempt from 17 GOOD, clock 05:36.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 AB ball on AB35, 1st and 10, clock 05:25.
1st and 10 at AB35 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to R. Richardson (Mike Edem), PENALTY CGY roughing passer 15 yards to the

AB50, 1ST DOWN AB, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at AB50 Julian Marchand pass complete to Laine Rogers for 5 yards to the 55 yardline (Wyatt Getty).
2nd and 5 at AB55 Julian Marchand rush for 1 yard to the CGY54 (Jordan Verdone).
3rd and 4 at CGY54 S. McCaffrey punt 29 yards to the CGY25, out-of-bounds.
Total 11 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 3:49

 

 

 

 

 

Alberta 0-51 Calgary

Calgary at 03:58
1st and 10 at CGY25 CALGARY drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at CGY25 Matt Walter rush for 8 yards to the CGY33 (Chad Kaminski).
2nd and 2 at CGY33 Matt Walter rush for 10 yards to the CGY43, 1ST DOWN CGY (Duncan Morris;Robert Butcher).
1st and 10 at CGY43 Matt Walter rush for 4 yards to the CGY47 (Robert Butcher).
2nd and 6 at CGY47 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Richard Snyder.
3rd and 6 at CGY47 Johnny Mark punt 36 yards to the AB27, Jess Valleau return 8 yards to the AB35 (Michael Klassen).
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Calgary at 03:58
1st and 10 at CGY25 CALGARY drive start at 03:58.
1st and 10 at CGY25 Matt Walter rush for 8 yards to the CGY33 (Chad Kaminski).
2nd and 2 at CGY33 Matt Walter rush for 10 yards to the CGY43, 1ST DOWN CGY (Duncan Morris;Robert Butcher).
1st and 10 at CGY43 Matt Walter rush for 4 yards to the CGY47 (Robert Butcher).
2nd and 6 at CGY47 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Richard Snyder.
3rd and 6 at CGY47 Johnny Mark punt 36 yards to the AB27, Jess Valleau return 8 yards to the AB35 (Michael Klassen).
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:24

Alberta at 01:34
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 01:34.
1st and 10 at AB35 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB33 (Mike Forzani).
2nd and 12 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Brad Quartel.
3rd and 12 at AB33 S. McCaffrey punt 30 yards to the CGY47, Chris Dobko return 0 yards to the CGY47 (Lane Dell), PENALTY AB no

yards 15 yards to the AB48, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB48.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Alberta at 01:34
1st and 10 at AB35 ALBERTA drive start at 01:34.
1st and 10 at AB35 O. Sonuga rush for loss of 2 yards to the AB33 (Mike Forzani).
2nd and 12 at AB33 Julian Marchand pass incomplete to Brad Quartel.
3rd and 12 at AB33 S. McCaffrey punt 30 yards to the CGY47, Chris Dobko return 0 yards to the CGY47 (Lane Dell), PENALTY AB no

yards 15 yards to the AB48, 1st and 10, CGY ball on AB48.
Total 2 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Calgary at 00:11
1st and 10 at AB48 CALGARY drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at AB48 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Chris Dobko.
2nd and 10 at AB48 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 18 yards to the AB30, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brandon Foster).

Calgary at 00:11
1st and 10 at AB48 CALGARY drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at AB48 Eric Dzwilewski pass incomplete to Chris Dobko.
2nd and 10 at AB48 Eric Dzwilewski pass complete to Taylor Nill for 18 yards to the AB30, 1ST DOWN CGY (Brandon Foster).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at AB30 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at AB30 Steven Lumbala rush for 4 yards to the AB26 (Connor Ralph).
2nd and 6 at AB26 Steven Lumbala rush for 24 yards to the AB2, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jon Mora), PENALTY CGY roughing passer 15

yards to the AB17.
1st and GOAL at AB17 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB17 Steven Lumbala rush for 6 yards to the AB11 (Larry Hillary).
2nd and 4 at AB11 Steven Lumbala rush for 11 yards to the AB0, 1ST DOWN CGY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:31.
1st and GOAL at AB05 Johnny Mark kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 Johnny Mark kickoff 62 yards to the AB3, Jess Valleau return 16 yards to the AB19.
Total 6 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Alberta 0-58 Calgary

Alberta at 13:14
1st and 10 at AB19 ALBERTA drive start at 13:14.



1st and 10 at AB19 Curtis Dell pass intercepted by Michael Lau at the AB22, Michael Lau return 2 yards to the AB20 (R. Richardson).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24

 

 

 

 

 

Alberta at 13:14
1st and 10 at AB19 ALBERTA drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at AB19 Curtis Dell pass intercepted by Michael Lau at the AB22, Michael Lau return 2 yards to the AB20 (R. Richardson).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:24

Calgary at 12:50
1st and 10 at AB20 CALGARY drive start at 12:50.
1st and 10 at AB20 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Adam Osterling for 17 yards to the AB3, 1ST DOWN CGY (Randon Ralph).
1st and GOAL at AB03 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Emilio Violato for 1 yard to the AB2 (Duncan Morris).
2nd and GOAL at AB02 Emilio Violato rush for loss of 3 yards to the AB5 (Duncan Morris;Kyle Rowland).
3rd and GOAL at AB05 PENALTY CGY TC 5 yards to the AB10.
3rd and GOAL at AB10 Johnny Mark field goal attempt from 17 GOOD, clock 11:12.
1st and GOAL at CGY45 AB ball on AB35, clock 11:06, 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at AB35 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the AB37 (A. Ogbongbemiga).
2nd and 8 at AB37 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
3rd and 8 at AB37 S. McCaffrey punt 46 yards to the CGY27, Taylor Nill return 6 yards to the CGY33.
Total 6 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Alberta 0-61 Calgary

Calgary at 09:55
1st and 10 at CGY33 CALGARY drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at CGY33 Andrew Buckley pass intercepted by Randon Ralph at the CGY50, Randon Ralph return 0 yards to the CGY50.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Calgary at 09:55
1st and 10 at CGY33 CALGARY drive start at 09:55.
1st and 10 at CGY33 Andrew Buckley pass intercepted by Randon Ralph at the CGY50, Randon Ralph return 0 yards to the CGY50.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Alberta at 09:23
1st and 10 at CGY50 ALBERTA drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at CGY50 O. Sonuga rush for 10 yards to the CGY40, 1ST DOWN AB (A. Anderson).
1st and 10 at CGY40 Curtis Dell rush for 5 yards to the CGY35 (James Harris).
2nd and 5 at CGY35 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the CGY40.
2nd and 10 at CGY40 Curtis Dell pass complete to Porter Brown for 8 yards to the CGY32 (Jamahl Knowles).
3rd and 2 at CGY32 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Alberta at 09:23
1st and 10 at CGY50 ALBERTA drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at CGY50 O. Sonuga rush for 10 yards to the CGY40, 1ST DOWN AB (A. Anderson).
1st and 10 at CGY40 Curtis Dell rush for 5 yards to the CGY35 (James Harris).
2nd and 5 at CGY35 PENALTY AB illegal procedure 5 yards to the CGY40.
2nd and 10 at CGY40 Curtis Dell pass complete to Porter Brown for 8 yards to the CGY32 (Jamahl Knowles).
3rd and 2 at CGY32 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
Total 4 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 1:36

Calgary at 07:47
1st and 10 at CGY32 CALGARY drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at CGY32 Emilio Violato rush for 1 yard to the CGY33 (Ryan Dean;Connor Ralph).
2nd and 9 at CGY33 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Adam Osterling for 8 yards to the CGY41 (Connor Ralph).
3rd and 1 at CGY41 Johnny Mark punt 34 yards to the AB35, Jess Valleau return 29 yards to the CGY46 (Cory Roboch).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Calgary at 07:47
1st and 10 at CGY32 CALGARY drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at CGY32 Emilio Violato rush for 1 yard to the CGY33 (Ryan Dean;Connor Ralph).
2nd and 9 at CGY33 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Adam Osterling for 8 yards to the CGY41 (Connor Ralph).
3rd and 1 at CGY41 Johnny Mark punt 34 yards to the AB35, Jess Valleau return 29 yards to the CGY46 (Cory Roboch).
Total 2 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:55

Alberta at 05:52
1st and 10 at CGY46 ALBERTA drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at CGY46 O. Sonuga rush for 2 yards to the CGY44 (Michael Lau).
2nd and 8 at CGY44 Curtis Dell pass complete to Porter Brown for 19 yards to the CGY25, 1ST DOWN AB (Kenny Forrester;Tanner

Doll).
1st and 10 at CGY25 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Porter Brown.
2nd and 10 at CGY25 O. Sonuga rush for 10 yards to the CGY15, 1ST DOWN AB (Zach McNeill;Tanner Doll), PENALTY CGY face mask

14 yards to the CGY1, 1ST DOWN AB.
1st and GOAL at CGY01 1st and 1.



1st and GOAL at CGY01 O. Sonuga rush for 1 yard to the CGY0, 1ST DOWN AB, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:59.
1st and GOAL at CGY05 S. McCaffrey kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at AB45 S. McCaffrey kickoff 63 yards to the CGY2, Steven Lumbala return 42 yards to the CGY44 (S. McCaffrey).
Total 5 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 1:53

 

 

 

 

 

Alberta 7-61 Calgary

Calgary at 03:46
1st and 10 at CGY44 CALGARY drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at CGY44 Timeout Alberta, clock 03:33.
1st and 10 at CGY44 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Drew Redekopp for 17 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jon Mora).
1st and 10 at AB49 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Drew Redekopp for 5 yards to the AB44.
2nd and 5 at AB44 Emilio Violato rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB45.
3rd and 6 at AB45 Johnny Mark punt 21 yards to the AB24, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Calgary at 03:46
1st and 10 at CGY44 CALGARY drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at CGY44 Timeout Alberta, clock 03:33.
1st and 10 at CGY44 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Drew Redekopp for 17 yards to the AB49, 1ST DOWN CGY (Jon Mora).
1st and 10 at AB49 Andrew Buckley pass complete to Drew Redekopp for 5 yards to the AB44.
2nd and 5 at AB44 Emilio Violato rush for loss of 1 yard to the AB45.
3rd and 6 at AB45 Johnny Mark punt 21 yards to the AB24, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 21 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Alberta at 02:31
1st and 10 at AB24 ALBERTA drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at AB24 Curtis Dell pass complete to Dillon Prince for 16 yards to the AB40, 1ST DOWN AB (Kevan Hafichuk).
1st and 10 at AB40 Franklin Marion rush for no gain to the AB40 (Sukh Chungh).
2nd and 10 at AB40 Curtis Dell pass complete to Jess Valleau for 7 yards to the AB47 (Michael Lau), PENALTY AB offside 5 yards to

the AB35, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at AB35 Curtis Dell rush for 9 yards to the AB44 (Michael Lau).
3rd and 6 at AB44 S. McCaffrey punt 64 yards to the CGY2, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CGY roughing passer 1 yards to the CGY1, 1st

and 10, CGY ball on CGY1.
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Alberta at 02:31
1st and 10 at AB24 ALBERTA drive start at 02:31.
1st and 10 at AB24 Curtis Dell pass complete to Dillon Prince for 16 yards to the AB40, 1ST DOWN AB (Kevan Hafichuk).
1st and 10 at AB40 Franklin Marion rush for no gain to the AB40 (Sukh Chungh).
2nd and 10 at AB40 Curtis Dell pass complete to Jess Valleau for 7 yards to the AB47 (Michael Lau), PENALTY AB offside 5 yards to

the AB35, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at AB35 Curtis Dell rush for 9 yards to the AB44 (Michael Lau).
3rd and 6 at AB44 S. McCaffrey punt 64 yards to the CGY2, out-of-bounds, PENALTY CGY roughing passer 1 yards to the CGY1, 1st

and 10, CGY ball on CGY1.
Total 3 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Calgary at 01:07
1st and 10 at CGY01 CALGARY drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at CGY01 Emilio Violato rush for 6 yards to the CGY7 (A. Harasimiuk).
2nd and 4 at CGY07 Emilio Violato rush for 2 yards to the CGY9 (Gregory Severin).
3rd and 2 at CGY09 PENALTY CGY TC 4 yards to the CGY5.
3rd and 6 at CGY05 Johnny Mark punt 50 yards to the 55 yardline, Jess Valleau return 10 yards to the CGY45 (Kevan Hafichuk).
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:02

Calgary at 01:07
1st and 10 at CGY01 CALGARY drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at CGY01 Emilio Violato rush for 6 yards to the CGY7 (A. Harasimiuk).
2nd and 4 at CGY07 Emilio Violato rush for 2 yards to the CGY9 (Gregory Severin).
3rd and 2 at CGY09 PENALTY CGY TC 4 yards to the CGY5.
3rd and 6 at CGY05 Johnny Mark punt 50 yards to the 55 yardline, Jess Valleau return 10 yards to the CGY45 (Kevan Hafichuk).
Total 2 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:02

Alberta at 00:05
1st and 10 at CGY45 ALBERTA drive start at 00:05.
1st and 10 at CGY45 Curtis Dell pass incomplete to Laine Rogers.
2nd and 10 at CGY45 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:05

Alberta 7-61 Calgary


